EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
First-Time Freshmen Class Profile

Distribution by Ethnicity and Gender

Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic

International

Two or More Races

Native Hawaiian/Pasific Islander

Unknown/Not Reported
White

Total

Percent

Distribution by FT/PT

Headcount
Percent

First Generation

Top Programs

Pre-Medical Studies

BA in Psychology

BS in Biological Sciences
BSEd in Elementary Education
BS in Exercise Science

Average High School GPA

High School Class Rank
Upper 10%
20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
Total

Fall 2025
Male Female Another Total Percent
Gender
0 2 0 2 0.3%
3 5 0 8 1.0%
82 124 0 206 25.8%
42 77 1 120 15.0%
7 4 0 11 1.4%
9 15 0 24 3.0%
0 0 0 0 0.0%
6 10 0 16 2.0%
151 260 0 411 51.5%
300 497 1 798 100.0%
37.6% 62.3% 0.1%
Full-Time Part-Time
Another Another
Male Female Gender Male Female Gender
297 489 1 3 8 0
37.2% 61.3% 0.1% 0.4% 1.0% 0.0%
Total Percent
407 51.0%
Percent
10.40%
7.52%
5.39%
5.39%
4.39%
3.35
Number Percent
48 10.9%
59 13.3%
60 13.6%
55 12.4%
59 13.3%
59 13.3%
48 10.9%
39 8.8%
10 2.3%
5 1.1%
442

Total

798
100.0%



EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
First-Time Freshmen Class Profile
Fall 2025

Top High School Feeders
Charleston High School
Mattoon Senior High School
Morgan Park High School
Effingham High School

Out of Country High School
Paris Cooperative High School
Bradley-Bourbonnais HS
Newton Community High School
Thornton Fractional South HS
Waukegan High School

Arcola Community High School

Danville High School
George Westinghouse HS

Region In Which Student Attended High School

East Central lllinois 221
Cook 215
Collar 99
E St.Louis 40
Other 223
State In Which Student Attended High School
Illinois 728
Indiana 18
Missouri 8
Wisconsin 6
Texas 5
California 3
Kentucky 3
Michigan 3
Alabama 1
Georgia 1
lowa 1
Kansas 1
Minnesota 1
New Mexico 1
Pennsylvania 1
Puerto Rico 1
No State Listed 5
International Students 11

798
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