# EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY First-Time Freshmen Class Profile Fall 2025

Ethnicity	Male	Female	Another Gender	Total	Percent
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	2	0	2	0.3%
Asian	3	5	0	8	1.0%
Black or African American	82	124	0	206	25.8%
Hispanic	42	77	1	120	15.0%
International	7	4	0	11	1.4%
Two or More Races	9	15	0	24	3.0%
Native Hawaiian/Pasific Islander	0	0	0	0	0.0%
Unknown/Not Reported	6	10	0	16	2.0%
White	151	260	0	411	51.5%
Total	300	497	1	798	100.0%
Percent	37.6%	62.3%	0.1%		

Distribution by FT/PT		Full-Time			Part-Time	)	
	Male	Female	Another Gender	Male	Female	Another Gender	Total
Headcount	297	489	1	3	8	0	798
Percent	37.2%	61.3%	0.1%	0.4%	1.0%	0.0%	100.0%

First Generation	Total	Percent
	407	51.0%

<u>Top Programs</u>	Percent
Pre-Medical Studies	10.40%
BA in Psychology	7.52%
BS in Biological Sciences	5.39%
BSEd in Elementary Education	5.39%
BS in Exercise Science	4.39%

# **Average High School GPA** 3.35

High School Class Rank	Number	Percent
Upper 10%	48	10.9%
20%	59	13.3%
30%	60	13.6%
40%	55	12.4%
50%	59	13.3%
60%	59	13.3%
70%	48	10.9%
80%	39	8.8%
90%	10	2.3%
100%	5	1.1%
Total	442	

### EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY First-Time Freshmen Class Profile Fall 2025

# **Top High School Feeders**

**Charleston High School** 

Mattoon Senior High School

Morgan Park High School

Effingham High School

Out of Country High School

Paris Cooperative High School

Bradley-Bourbonnais HS

Newton Community High School

Thornton Fractional South HS

Waukegan High School

Arcola Community High School

Danville High School

International Students

George Westinghouse HS

#### Region In Which Student Attended High School

East Central Illinois	221
Cook	215
Collar	99
E St.Louis	40
Other	223

## State In Which Student Attended High School

Illinois	728
Indiana	18
Missouri	8
Wisconsin	6
Texas	5
California	3
Kentucky	3 3 3
Michigan	3
Alabama	1
Georgia	1
Iowa	1
Kansas	1
Minnesota	1
New Mexico	1
Pennsylvania	1
Puerto Rico	1
No State Listed	5

11